/	2002 MAR 1 4 2002 🛱
Form PTO-1595 3 (402 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ■ 102021 (an anim man (in ha)
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James R. Newton, Sr.	Name: Patent Resources, L. P. a limited partnership Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment	50 22-3 Ghh
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 58 22nd Street
Other	
Can Other	City Moultrie State: GA Zip:317
Execution Date: February 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
29/151,885 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. York Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 5508 Griffith Road	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City Gaithersburgate: MD Zip: 20882	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
O. Ctatament and cignature	
is a true copy of the original document. Michael W. York Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature March 14, 2 Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Michael W. York Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature March 14,

PATENT REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, I, James R. Newton, Sr. of 278 Dickinson Road, Moultrie, Georgia 31768 United States of America the inventor and owner of the hereinafter described invention, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Patent Resources, L. P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having its offices at 58 22nd Street SE, Moultrie, Georgia 31768, United States of America, the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America and Territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention of a Pipe Sealing Tool set forth in my application for Design Letters Patent in the United States, Serial Number 29/151,885 which was filed on December 14, 2001 and in and to said application and any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding application filed in a country foreign to the United States of America, including all rights to claim priority under the International Convention in the name of said assignee, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States of America or in any foreign country; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist the said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination, conflict, opposition, or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by said assignee; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to said Patent Resources, L. P., in accordance herewith, this assignment being under covenant, not only that I have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, or other right heretofore given.

James R. Newton, Sr.

pate: 2-02-003

Signed, sealed, and delivered this 2nd day of Johnson 2002 in the presence of:

Witness Placed

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0612